Participation Report, 2007-2012

DUAL CREDIT PROGRAMS IN MINNESOTA

STATEWIDE STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS, FY 2012:

L) LJ ' - A

Total

Low income

Minority

Total

Low income

Minority

Total
Low income

Minority

Total

Low income

Minority

African Am.

Latino
Am. Indian

Asian

African Am.

Latino
Am. Indian

Asian

African Am.

Latino
Am. Indian

Asian

African Am.

Latino
Am. Indian

Asian

35% Low Income

25,988

1,353
(5% of participants)

4114
(16% of participants)

566
393
89
1,778

1,642

361
(22% of participants)

481
(29% of participants)

116
55
5
271

(FY09)
18,980

2,744
(15% of participants)

1,573
(5% of participants)

386
288
186
713

5,842

814
(14% of participants)

866
(15% of participants)

322
82
36

426

37,363

3,322
(9% of participants)

5,904
(16% of participants)

1,157
959
154

2,899

2,799
808

(29% of participants)

996

(36% of participants)
238

178
12
461

21,695

3,495
(16% of participants)

1,911
(9% of participants)

430
432
239
810

6,353

1,139
(18% of participants)

1,023
(16% of participants)

334
156
60
473

Prepared by the Center for School Change, September 2013

26% Students of Color

+44%

+146%
+44%

+104%

+144%
+73%
+63%

+70%

+124%
+107%

+105%

+224%

+140%
+70%

+14%
+27%

+21%

+11%
+50%
+28%
+14%

+9%
+40%
+18%
+4%
+90%

+67%
+11%

Source: MN Department of Education’s Rigorous Course Taking Legislative Report, Fiscal Year 2012




