## DUAL CREDIT PROGRAMS IN MINNESOTA Participation Report, 2007-2012

STATEWIDE STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS, FY 2012			2: 35% Low Income 269		% Students of Color
PROGRAM			FY 2007	FY 2012	% CHANGE
AP	Total		25,988	37,363	+44%
	Low income		1,353 (5% of participants)	3,322 (9% of participants)	+146%
	Minority		4,114 (16% of participants)	5,904 (16% of participants)	+44%
		African Am.	566	1,157	+104%
		Latino	393	959	+144%
		Am. Indian	89	154	+73%
		Asian	1,778	2,899	+63%
	Total		1,642	2,799	+70%
IB	Low income		361	808	
	LOW ITICOTTIE		(22% of participants)	(29% of participants)	+124%
	Minority		481 (29% of participants)	996 (36% of participants)	+107%
		African Am.	116	238	+105%
		Latino	55	178	+224%
		Am. Indian	5	12	+140%
		Asian	271	461	+70%
			(FY09)		
Concurrent Enrollment	Total		18,980	21,695	+14%
	Low income		2,744 (15% of participants)	3,495 (16% of participants)	+27%
	Minority		1,573 (5% of participants)	1,911 (9% of participants)	+21%
		African Am.	386	430	+11%
		Latino	288	432	+50%
		Am. Indian	186	239	+28%
		Asian	713	810	+14%
PSEO	Total		5,842	6,353	+9%
	Low income		814 (14% of participants)	1,139 (18% of participants)	+40%
	Minority		866 (15% of participants)	1,023 (16% of participants)	+18%
		African Am.	322	334	+4%
		Latino	82	156	+90%
		Am. Indian	36	60	+67%
		Asian	426	473	+11%
Prepared by the Center for School Change, September 2013 Source: MN Department of Education's Rigorous Course Taking Legislative Report, Fiscal Year 2012					

Source: MN Department of Education's Rigorous Course Taking Legislative Report, Fiscal Year 2012